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ONLINE TICKETING FOR HISTORICAL SITES


†36.


SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has launched online ticketing system for visiting Agra Fort, Fatehpur Sikri, Aitma-ud-daulah and Sikandara and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government is likely to introduce online ticketing system for visiting other tourist places in the country in future;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND

MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) Yes Madam, the online ticketing system is in operation for Agra Fort, FatehpurSikri, Itmad-ud-daulah and Sikandara. Links for online booking are available on websites of ASI and Agra Circle.


(b)
to
(d)

The online ticketing has already been introduced for all 116 ticketing monuments / sites under Archaeological Survey of India.

